

**State of HP & Ors. Vs. Rameshwar Dass
a/w connected matters.**

**RSA No.61 of 2025 a/w
RSA Nos.42, 47, 64 and 68/25**

27.05.2025 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the appellants/State in all the appeals.

Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent(s) in all the appeals.

CMP No.5764 in RSA No.61 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.4059 in RSA No.42 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.4389 in RSA No.47 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.5763 in RSA No.64 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.5874 in RSA No.68 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

27th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)