

**State of H.P. & Ors. Vs. Rameshwar Dass a/w
connected matters.**

**RSA No. 61 of 2025 a/w RSA Nos.
42, 47, 64 and 68 of 2025**

28.08.2025 Present: Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the appellants/State, in all the
appeals.

Mr. Virender Singh Chauhan, Senior Advocate,
with Ms. Priti Steta, Advocate, for the
respondent(s), in all the appeals.

RSA No. 68 of 2025

Further time prayed for taking consequential
steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased
respondent No. 1. Let the needful be done within a week.
List thereafter.

**CMP No. 5764 of 2025 in RSA No. 61 of 2025,
CMP No. 4059 of 2025 in RSA No. 42 of 2025,
CMP No. 4389 of 2025 in RSA No. 47 of 2025,
CMP No. 5763 of 2025 in RSA No. 64 of 2025 &
CMP No. 5874 of 2025 in RSA No. 68 of 2025**

Pleadings be completed, in the meanwhile.

28th August, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge