

RSA-61 of 2025

24.09.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for appellant-State.

Rejoinder to reply in CMP No. 5764 of 2025
is awaited. Let the same be awaited for one week. List
thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

24.09.2025

(Vriti)