

**State of HP and others vs. Rameshwar Dass a/w
connected matters**

RSA No.61 of 2025 a/w RSA Nos.42, 47, 64 and 68 of 2025

12.12.2025 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants/State, in all the appeals.

Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Preeti Steta, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in all the appeals.

RSA No.68 of 2025

An application for bringing on record the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent is stated to have been filed. However, the same is not on record.

The application so filed be traced and post removal of objection(s), if any, be placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

List after two weeks.

**CMP No. 5764 of 2025 in RSA No. 61 of 2025,
CMP No. 4059 of 2025 in RSA No. 42 of 2025,
CMP No. 4389 of 2025 in RSA No. 47 of 2025,
CMP No. 5763 of 2025 in RSA No. 64 of 2025 &
CMP No. 5874 of 2025 in RSA No. 68 of 2025**

Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

December 12, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**