

RSA-61 of 2025

03.03.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for appellants-State.

Consequential steps on the death of respondent are awaited. Let report from the Scrutiny Section be obtained and list thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

03.03.2026

(Vriti)